Lawrence Kingsley 2161 West Ridge Drive Lancaster, PA 17603 mail@research-1.com 717-884-9459

June 10, 2021

Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Keystone Bldg. Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Commission's instructions on June 9, 2021, I am filing the following copy of my May 26, 2021 letter to PUC.

I first submitted this letter on May 26 (Confirmation Number 2148662) as part of Case No. C-2020-3019763.

Thank you for your attention and courtesy.

Sincerely yours,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley

Lawrence Kingsley 2161 West Ridge Drive Lancaster, PA 17603 mail@research-1.com 717-884-9459

May 26, 2021

Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Keystone Bldg. Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Accompanying Documents

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please note that my certificate of service is attached to each of the six documents which I am efiling in addition to this letter.

If you consult Judge Buckley's May 6, 2021 order, you will note that he ordered an Amended Complaint.

I also am filing a motion to modify this order, and the other documents are filed in support of this motion. Accordingly, there is a degree of duplication in the record, but this duplication is intended not only for the convenience of Judge Buckley, but for support of the new motion.

Thank you for your attention and courtesy.

Sincerely yours,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on May 26, 2021 and on June 10, 2021 I emailed PPL's counsel a true copy of my May 26, 2021 letter to PUC:

Kimberly G. Krupka, Esq. Gross McGinley, LLP 33 S Seventh Street, PO Box 4060 Allentown, PA 18105-4060

Respectfully submitted,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley 2161 West Ridge Drive Lancaster, PA 17601 646-543-2226